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2021 Benefits Enrollment Centers Contact List 
 

Alabama 

Feeding the Gulf Coast 

Beth Finch 

bfinch@feedingthegulfcoast.org  

Service Area: Statewide 

 

South Alabama Regional Planning 

Commission 

Julie McGee 

jmcgee@sarpc.org 

Service Area: South Alabama 

 

Alaska 

Anchorage Senior Activity Center 

Patrick Curtis 

pcurtis@anchorageseniorcenter.org 

 Service Area: Statewide 

 

Arizona 

Aster Aging. Inc. 

Carol Dopudja 

cdopudja@evadultresources.org 

Service Area: East Valley Cities of 
metropolitan Phoenix, including: Tempe, 
Mesa, Gilbert, Chandler and Queen Creek  
 

Western Arizona Council of Governments - 

Area Agency on Aging 

Kevin Julle 

kevinj@wacog.com 

Service Area: La Paz, Mohave, and Yuma 

Counties 

 

California 

CSU Chico Research Foundation, 

Center for Healthy Communities 

Jennifer Dye 

jkdye@csuchico.edu 

Service Area: Butte, Tehama, Glenn, Colusa,  

and Yuba Counties 

 

Family Health Center of San Diego 

Sandy Rodgers 

sanfordr@fhcsd.org 

Service Area: San Diego Metro 

 

LTSC Community Development 

Corporation 

Amy Phillips 

aphillips@ltsc.org 

Service Area: Los Angeles County 

 

Health Insurance Counseling and Advocacy 

Program (HICAP) for the County of Ventura 

Area Agency on Aging 

Haleh Hashemzadeh 

Haleh.Hashemzadeh@ventura.org 

Service Area: Ventura County 

 

Mexican American Opportunity 

Foundation 

Carolina Rodriguez 

crodriguez@maof.org  

Service Area: East Los Angeles 

 

 

 

mailto:Jennifer.J.Fazzolari@wv.gov
mailto:jmcgee@sarpc.org
mailto:pcurtis@anchorageseniorcenter.org
mailto:cdopudja@evadultresources.org
mailto:kevinj@wacog.com
mailto:jkdye@csuchico.edu
mailto:sanfordr@fhcsd.org
mailto:aphillips@ltsc.org
mailto:Haleh.Hashemzadeh@ventura.org
mailto:crodriguez@maof.org
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Partners in Care Foundation 

Virginia Carone 

vcarone@picf.org 

Service Area: Los Angeles County 

 

United Cambodian Community 

Susana Sngiem 

susana.sngiem@ucclb.org  

Service Area: City of Los Angeles 

 

Watts Labor Community Action Committee 

Phyllis Willis 

pwillis@wlcac.org 

Service Area: Cities of: Compton, East 

Compton, Inglewood, Willowbrook and 

Torrance  

 

Colorado 
Benefits in Action 

Jane Barnes 

jbarnes@benefitsinaction.org 

Service Area: Adams, Arapahoe, Baca, Bent, 

Boulder, Broomfield, Clear Creek, Crowley, 

Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Gilpin, Grand, 

Jefferson, Kiowa, Otero, Park, Prowers, 

Summit, Teller and Weld Counties 

 

Connecticut 

Senior Resources 

Laura Crews 

ljcrews@seniorresourcesec.org 

Service Area: Norwich 

 

Florida 
Area Agency on Aging of Palm Beach and  

The Treasure Coast Inc. 

Desirae Mearns 

Dmearns@youradrc.org   

Service Area: Indian River, Martin, 

Okeechobee, Palm Beach and St. Lucie 

Counties 

 

ElderSource 

Andrea Spencer 

Andrea.spencer@myeldersource.org  

Service Area: Jacksonville Metro 

 

Georgia 

Atlanta Community Food Bank 

Esteban Gonzalez  

esteban.gonzalez@acfb.org  

Service Area: Metro Atlanta and 

Surrounding Counties 

 

Georgia Legal Services Program 

Phyllis Holmen 

pholmen@glsp.org 

Service Area: Statewide 

 

Hawaii 

Catholic Charities Hawaii 

Diane Terada  

Diane.terada@catholiccharitieshawaii.org 

Service Area: City and County of Honolulu 

 

Idaho 

Community Health Clinics., Terry Riley 

Health Services 

Kyle Rooks 

krooks@trhs.org 

Service Area: Ada, Canyon and Owyhee 

Counties  

 

 

 

mailto:vcarone@picf.org
mailto:Jennifer.J.Fazzolari@wv.gov
mailto:pwillis@wlcac.org
mailto:jbarnes@benefitsinaction.org
mailto:ljcrews@seniorresourcesec.org
mailto:Dmearns@youradrc.org
mailto:Andrea.spencer@myeldersource.org
mailto:esteban.gonzalez@acfb.org
mailto:pholmen@glsp.org
mailto:Diane.terada@catholiccharitieshawaii.org
mailto:krooks@trhs.org
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Illinois 

AgeOptions 

Breda Morgan 

breda.moran@ageoptions.org 

Service Area: Suburban Cook County 

 

AgeSmart Community Resources 

Chris Fulton 

cfulton@AgeSmart.org 

Service Area: Bond, Clinton, Madison, 

Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair, Washington, 

St. Clair, and Madison Counties 

 

Alivio Medical Center 

Sue Vega 

Svega@aliviomedicalcenter.org   

Service Area: City of Chicago 

 

Hana Center 

Nancy Kim Kang 

nkang@hanacenter.org 

Service Area: City of Chicago 

 

Northwest Side Housing 

James Rudyk 

jrudyk@nwshc.org 

Service Area: Cook County 

 

Iowa 

Elderbridge Agency on Aging 

Angela R. Martens 

amartens@elderbridge.org 

Service Area: North Central, Northeast, 

Northwest, Central, Southwestern, and 

Western Iowa. 

 

 

Kansas 

Community Health Center of Southeast 

Kansas 

Jennine Marrone 

jmarrone@chcsek.org  

Service Area: Southeast Kansas, Northeast 

Missouri, and Ottawa County, Oklahoma 

 

The Whole Person 

Karen Gridley 

kgridley@thewholeperson.org 

Service Area: Cass, Clay, Jackson, Platte 

Counties 

 

Northwest Kansas Area Agency on Aging 

Michelle Morgan 

mmorgan@nwkaaa.org 

Service Area:  Cheyenne, Decatur, Ellis, 

Gove, Graham, Logan, Norton, Osborne, 

Phillips, Rawlins, Rooks, Russell, Sheridan, 

Sherman, Smith, Thomas, Trego and 

Wallace Counties 

 

Kentucky 

Green River Area Development District 

(GRADD) 

Ken Lawson 

kenlawson@gradd.com 

Service Area: Western Kentucky 

 

Legal Aid of the Bluegrass 

Angela Zeek 

azeek@lablaw.org 

Service Area: Eastern, Northern and Central 

Kentucky 

 

 

mailto:breda.moran@ageoptions.org
mailto:cfulton@AgeSmart.org
mailto:Svega@aliviomedicalcenter.org
mailto:nkang@hanacenter.org
mailto:jrudyk@nwshc.org
mailto:amartens@elderbridge.org
mailto:jmarrone@chcsek.org
mailto:kgridley@thewholeperson.org
mailto:mmorgan@nwkaaa.org
mailto:lesliewilson@gradd.com
mailto:azeek@lablaw.org
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Louisiana 

Catholic Charities Archdiocese of New 

Orleans 

Mary Smith 

msmith@ccano.org 

Service Area: Southeastern Louisiana 

 

Maine 

Legal Services for the Elderly 

Anne Smith 

asmith@mainelse.org 

Service Area: Statewide 

 

Maryland 

Benefits Data Trust 

Cynthia Edouarzin 

CEdouarzin@bdtrust.org  

 Service Area: Statewide 

 

The Arc of Prince Georges County 

Melonee Clark 

mclark@thearcofpgc.org  

Service Area: Prince Georges County 

 

Washington County Commission on Aging 

Inc. Area Agency on Aging for Washington 

County 

Bradley Tritsch 

btritsch@wccoaging.org 

Service Area: Washington County 
 

Massachusetts 

Ecumenical Social Action Committee 

Minu DaCosta 

mdacosta@esacboston.org 

Service Area: City of Boston 

 

Tri-Valley 

Sue Salisbury 

ssalisbury@tves.org 

Service Area: Central Massachusetts 

 

The Latino Health Insurance Program, Inc. 

Milagros Abreu 

mabreu@lhiprogram.org 

Service Area: Framingham, Ashland, 
Bellingham, Natick, Marlborough, Hudson, 
Milford, and other towns in Metro-West, 
MA 

 

Michigan 

Elder Law of Michigan 

Elizabeth Smith 

esmith@elderlawofmi.org 

Service Area: Statewide 

 

Minnesota 

CAPI USA 

Etka Prakash 

Ekta.prakash@capiusa.org 

Service Area: Hennepin and Anoka County  

 

Missouri 

Missouri Alliance of Area Agencies on 

Aging 

June Huff 

juneh@swmoa.com 

Service Area: Statewide 

 

The Whole Person 

Karen Gridley 

kgridley@thewholeperson.org 
Service Area: Cass, Clay, Jackson, and Platte 

Counties in Missouri. Wyandotte, 

mailto:msmith@ccano.org
mailto:asmith@mainelse.org
mailto:CEdouarzin@bdtrust.org
mailto:Jennifer.J.Fazzolari@wv.gov
mailto:btritsch@wccoaging.org
mailto:mdacosta@esacboston.org
mailto:ssalisbury@tves.org
mailto:mabreu@lhiprogram.org
mailto:esmith@elderlawofmi.org
mailto:Ekta.prakash@capiusa.org
mailto:juneh@swmoa.com
mailto:kgridley@thewholeperson.org
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Leavenworth, and Johnson counties in 

Kansas.  

 

Missouri Department of Insurance/CLAIM 

Grady Martin 

Grady.Martin@difp.mo.gov 

Service Area: Callaway, Camden, Cole, 
Laclede, Miller, Morgan, Moniteau, Osage, 
Pulaski Crawford, Dent, Gasconade, Iron 
and Phelps Counties 

 

Mississippi 

Feeding the Gulf Coast 
Beth Finch 

bfinch@feedingthegulfcoast.org  

Service Area: Statewide 

 

North Mississippi Rural Legal Services 

Ruby White  

rwhite@nmrls.com 

Service Area: Alcorn, Attala, Benton, Bolivar, 
Calhoun, Carroll, Chickasaw, Choctaw, Clay, 
Coahoma, Desoto, Grenada, Humphreys, 
Issaquena, Itawamba, Lafayette, Lee, 
Leflore, Lowndes, Marshall, Monroe, 
Montgomery, Oktibbeha, Panola, Pontotoc, 
Prentiss, Quitman, Sharkey, Sunflower, 
Tallahatchie, Tate, Tippah, Tishomingo, 
Tunica, Union, Washington, Webster, 
Winston and Yalobusha Counties 
 

Montana 

Western Montana Area VI Area Agency on 

Aging 

Samantha Walker 

shipline2@area6aging.org 

Service Area: Lake, Lincoln, Mineral, Sanders 

and Flathead Counties 

 

Nevada 

Three Square 

Nolga Valadez 

nvaladez@ThreeSquare.org  

Service Area: Las Vegas Valley, Clark, Nye,  

Lincoln, and Esmeralda Counties 

 

Catholic Charities of Northern Nevada 

Shannon Moore 

SMoore@ccsnn.org 

Service Area: Mineral, Nye, Esmeralda, 

Humboldt, Lander, and Pershing Counties 

 

New Hampshire 

Council on Aging for Southeastern 

Vermont dba Senior Solutions 

Carol Stamatakis 

cstamatakis@seniorsolutionsvt.org 
Service Area: Grafton County 

 

New Jersey 

HOPES Community Action Partnership Inc. 

Evelyn Mercado 

emercado@hopes.org  

Service Area: Hudson, Union, and Somerset 

Counties 
 

Senior Citizens Activities Network 

Pat Boshe 

pbohse@scannj.org 

Service Area: Monmouth and Ocean 

Counties 

 

New Mexico 

Adelante Development Center, Inc. 

Kenny Sanchez 

kesanchez@goadelante.org  

Service Area: Statewide 

mailto:Grady.Martin@difp.mo.gov
mailto:Jennifer.J.Fazzolari@wv.gov
mailto:rwhite@nmrls.com
mailto:shipline2@area6aging.org
mailto:nvaladez@ThreeSquare.org
mailto:SMoore@ccsnn.org
mailto:cstamatakis@seniorsolutionsvt.org
mailto:emercado@hopes.org
mailto:kesanchez@goadelante.org
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Native American Disability Law Center 

Benita McKerry 

bmckerry@nativedisabilitylaw.org 

Service Area: San Juan and McKinley 

Counties 

 

Rio Arriba County Health and Human 

Services Department 

Lyle Lomayma 

lllomayma@rio-arriba.org 

Service Area: Rio Arriba, Taos, and Northern 

Santa Fe Counties 

 

New York 

Center for Independence of the Disabled  

in New York (CIDNY)  

Ying Yu 

yyu@cidny.org  

Service Area: New York City 

 

Erie Department of Senior Services 

Ryan Gadzo 

ryan.gadzo@erie.gov  

Service Area: Erie County 

 

Isabella Geriatric Center  

Carol Ban 

Cban@isabella.org  

Service Area: New York City 

 

Live On New York  

Christopher Chui 

cchiu@liveon-ny.org  
Service Area: New York City 

 

Steuben County Office on Aging 

Courtney Hagadone 

courtneyh@steubencountyny.gov 

Service Area: Steuben County 
 
Westchester Community Opportunity 

Program, Inc. 

Marquette Hairston 

mhairston@westcop.org  

Service Area: Westchester, Putnam, 

Rockland and Orange Counties 

 

North Carolina 

Council on Aging of Buncombe County 

Jen Teague 

jent@coabc.org 

Service Are: Buncombe County 

 

Duke University 

Lilliana Marin 

liliana.marin@duke.edu 

Service Area: Durham, Person, and Granville 

Counties 
 

Ohio 

Asian Services in Action, Inc. (ASIA) 

Susan Wong 

Susan.wong@asiaohio.org  

Service Area: Cuyahoga, Lorain, Stark, lake, 

Portage, Franklin, Delaware, Hamilton, and  

Lucas Counties 

 

National Church Residences 

Gene’a Sain 

gsain@nationalchurchresidences.org 

Service Area: Franklin, Montgomery 

(Dayton), Richland (Mansfield), Mahoning 

(Youngstown), Hocking (Logan), Huron 

(Willard & Norwalk), Muskingum 

(Zanesville), Fayette (Washington Court 

mailto:bmckerry@nativedisabilitylaw.org
mailto:lllomayma@rio-arriba.org
mailto:yyu@cidny.org
mailto:ryan.gadzo@erie.gov
mailto:Cban@isabella.org
mailto:cchiu@liveon-ny.org
mailto:courtneyh@steubencountyny.gov
mailto:mhairston@westcop.org
mailto:jent@coabc.org
mailto:liliana.marin@duke.edu
mailto:Susan.wong@asiaohio.org
mailto:gsain@nationalchurchresidences.org
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House), Crawford (Bucyrus), Greene, 

(Xenia), Hamilton (Cincinnati), Butler, 

Warren, Clinton, Claremont, and Clark 

 

Pennsylvania 

Benefits Data Trust 

Nijah Newton-Famous 

NFamous@bdtrust.org 

Service Area: Statewide 

 

Rhode Island 

Rhode Island Office of Healthy Aging 

Christine Smith 

christine.smith@oha.ri.gov 

Service Area: Providence, Bristol, Kent, 

Newport, Washington 

 

South Carolina 

Little River Medical Center 

Celeste Bondurant-Bell 

cbell@lrmcenter.com 

Service Area: Horry County  

 

Tennessee 

Blount County Community Action Agency 

Joani Shaver 

jshaver@blountcaa.org 

Service Area: Blount, Henderson, Polk, 

Yancey, Avery, Mitchell, McDowell, & 

Madison Counties 

 

Knoxville-Knox County Community Action 

Committee 

Dottie Lyvers 

dottie.lyvers@knoxseniors.org 

Service Area: Knox County 

 

Texas 

Chinese Community Center 

Jane Vo 

Jane@ccchouston.org  

Service Area: Houston 
 

Alamo Area Council of Governments 

Sonya Barerra-Medrano 

sbarrera-medrano@aacog.com 

Service area: Atascosa, Bandera, Bexar, 

Comal, Frio, Gillespie, Guadalupe, Karnes, 

Kendall, Kerr, Medina, McMullen, Medina 

and Wilson Counties 
 

Family Eldercare 

Claire Heaume 

crheaume@familyeldercare.org 

Service Area: Travis and Williamson 

Counties (Greater Austin) 

 

Senior Citizens of Greater Dallas, Inc. dba 

The Senior Source 

Julie Krawczyk 

jkrawczyk@theseniorsource.org 

Service Area: Dallas, Collin, Denton, 

Rockwall, Ellis Hunt and Kaufman Counties 

 

Utah 

Bear River Area Agency on Aging 

Deborah Crowther 

deborahc@brag.utah.gov 

Service Area: Cache, Rich, Box Elder 

Counties 

 

Five County Association of 

Governments/Area Agency on Aging 

Carrie Schonlaw 

cschonlaw@fivecounty.utah.gov  

mailto:AHoward@bdtrust.org
mailto:christine.smith@oha.ri.gov
mailto:cbell@lrmcenter.com
mailto:jshaver@blountcaa.org
mailto:dottie.lyvers@knoxseniors.org
mailto:Jane@ccchouston.org
mailto:sbarrera-medrano@aacog.com
mailto:crheaume@familyeldercare.org
mailto:jkrawczyk@theseniorsource.org
mailto:deborahc@brag.utah.gov
mailto:cschonlaw@fivecounty.utah.gov
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Service Area: Beaver, Garfield, Iron, Kane & 

Washington Counties 

 

Vermont 

Council on Aging for Southeastern 

Vermont dba Senior Solutions 

Carol Stamatakis 

cstamatakis@seniorsolutionsvt.org 

Service Area: Windham and Windsor 

Counties (Except for towns of Bethel, 

Rochester, Royalton, Sharon and  

Stockbridge.  Includes towns of: Readsboro, 

Searsburg, Thetford and Winhall) 

 

Virginia 

District Three Governmental Cooperative 

Debbie Spencer 

dhs@smyth.net 

Service Area: Bland, Buchanan, Dickenson, 

Carroll, Grayson, Lee, Russell, Smyth, Scott, 

Tazewell, Wise, Wythe, and Washington 

Counties, also the cities of Bristol, Galax, 

and Norton  

 

Senior Connections, The Capital Area 

Agency on Aging 

Marge Boynton 

mboynton@youraaa.org 

Service Area: Charles City, Chesterfield, 

Goochland, Hanover, Henrico, New Kent,  

Powhatan Counties and the City of 

Richmond 

 

Washington, DC Metro 

Korean Community Service Center 

of Greater Washington 

Pyowook Han 

phan@kcscgw.org 

Service Area: Virginia:  Arlington, Fairfax, 

Loudon, and Prince William Counties 

Maryland: Montgomery, Howard, and 

Prince Georges Counties 

 

Washington State 
Chinese Information and Service Center 

Stephen Lam 

stephenl@cisc-seattle.org  

Service Area: Seattle and Whatcom County 
 

Wisconsin 

Kenosha County Aging and Disability 

Resource Center 

Carolyn Feldt 

carolyn.feldt@kenoshacounty.org 

Service Area: Kenosha County 

mailto:cstamatakis@seniorsolutionsvt.org
mailto:dhs@smyth.net
mailto:mboynton@youraaa.org
mailto:phan@kcscgw.org
mailto:stephenl@cisc-seattle.org
mailto:carolyn.feldt@kenoshacounty.org

